RECORD

08-13-2001



07-25-2001

| 1984|| 884|| 1994 1984 81118 1984 8411 8511 8614 1984

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt #75

TR

101809524

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.250) EXECUSOFT, INC. Name: SOS Staffing Services, Inc. 301 North Rampart Street, Suite "F" Internal Address: 1415 South Main Orange, California 92668 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip:84115 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Association **⊠**Corporation-State of California ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Utah Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Yes 🗷 No designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) **☒** Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No □ Other Execution Date: August 25, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,030,273 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) Registration No. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Name: Preston C. Regehr □ Enclosed Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City __ State: Utah Zip: 84111 50-0581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC+481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Preston C. Regehr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, EXECUSOFT, INC., a California corporation, of 301 N. Rampart Street, Suite F, Orange, California, 92668 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and used a service mark which is registered in the Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register under Certificate of Registration No. 2,030,273 dated January 14, 1997, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference (hereinafter referred to as the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign the MARK to SOS Staffing Services, Inc., a Utah corporation of 1415 South Main, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the MARK;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARK together with any goodwill attributed to the use of and symbolized by the MARK.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: August 25, 1997

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	\$\$.
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	

On August 25, 1997, before me, MANY L. KELLY, a Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID A. THOMAS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 07/25/2001

May L. Melly Notary Public

07/13/01 FRI **TRADEWARK**^{00 6170}

REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0277